City of Grand Mound Agenda

6:50 p.m. Public Hearing on Fy25 Budget Amendment #1
6:55 p.m. Public Hearing on Ordinance No. 312.24
7:00 p.m. City Council Meeting
December 9th, 2024

615 Sunnyside St. Grand Mound, IA 52751.

6:50 p.m. Public Hearing on Fy25 Budget Amendment #1

6:55 p.m. Public Hearing on Ordinance No. 312.24

Call meeting to order

Rules & Regulations

Approval of Consent Agenda

Recurring Items: Approval of Agenda, Minutes of Meeting, Financial Report, Claims Resolution

Non-Recurring Item

Addressing the Council Meeting

Citizen Inquiries

Non-Citizen Inquiries

Clinton County Sheriff's Report

City Attorney's Report:

City Business

- 1. Ordinance No. 312-24 first reading with the option to waive the 2nd & 3rd Readings
- 2. Unmetered Property Proposal
- 3. ISG Notice of Acceptability of work for Manatt's 700 Block of Fulton Street North Side Project
- 4. Resolution 24-23 A Resolution Setting the Number, Duties, Term and Compensation of the City of Grand Mound's Employees.
- 5. Job Posting: Public Works Employee Job Ad and Job Description/Requirements
- 6. Appointing a hiring committee
- 7. ICAP Insurance Renewal Supplement Review
- 8. Resolution 24-24 FY25 Budget Amendment #1 Adoption

Resolutions & Ordinances

City Employee's Report

City Clerk's Report

Mayor's Report

Chairperson M. Beuthien: Mayor Pro Tem & Finance Chairperson Schanze: Water, Sewer, Storm Sewer

Chairperson Green: Nuisance, Community Club, and Museum

Chairperson Banowetz: Streets & Parking, WGML

Chairperson Beitelspacher: Police, Buildings & Grounds, and Tree Board

Adjournment

The Agenda is subject to change 24 hours in advance of meeting *Meetings may be recorded*